

Dharam Pal v. Shahnaz Begum

Civil Suit No. 58 of 2022

25.5.2022 Present Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

OMP No. 298 of 2022

Notice, returnable for **15.6.2022**, on taking steps within In the meantime, non-applicant/defendant is restrained from selling transferring, alienating, encumbering, creating third party interest, in any manner, over land measuring 14 Biswa being 2/7th share comprised of o Khasra NO. 798/571/662, Khata Khatauni No. 71/73 situate at village Belikhol, Hadbast No. 162, Tehsil Baddi, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh as per Jamabandi for the years 2019-20, during the pendency of suit. This order is subject to compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure by the plaintiff.

OMP No. 299 of 2022

Disposed of with a direction to file the typed/English translation of the document(s) in issue within four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 25, 2022
(vikrant)