

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum

Civil Suit No.58 of 2022

15.06.2022 Present Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advocate, for the defendant.

Civil Suit No.58 of 2022 & OMP No.298 of 2022

Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the defendant. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file written statement as well as reply to the stay application. In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

Registry to reflect the name of appearing counsel in the cause list, henceforth.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

15th June, 2022
(shankar)