

**Dharam Pal v. Shahnaz Begum**

**Civil Suit No. 58 of 2022**

27.9.2022

Present

Ms. Meena Devi, Advocate Proxy counsel, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Kiran Negi, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the defendant.

**OMP No. 298 of 2022**

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the plaintiff to file rejoinder, if any.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

September 27, 2022  
(vikrant)