

**Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum**

**Civil Suit No.58 of 2022**

19.10.2022 Present Mr. Vishav Kishore, Proxy Counsel, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Anamika Chauhan, proxy counsel for the defendant.

**Civil Suit No.58 of 2022 & OMP No.298 of 2022**

Learned proxy counsel representing the defendant prays for and is granted last opportunity of four weeks to file written statement as well as reply to the stay application, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022  
(shankar)