

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum

Civil Suit No.58 of 2022

11.11.2022 Present:- Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.298 of 2022

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the defendant to file reply. List on **21.12.2022**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

11th November, 2022
(shankar)