

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum.
CS No. 58 of 2022

15.05.2023 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ajay Siphaya, Advocate, for the defendant.

Sh. Ajay Siphaya, Advocate, has filed power of attorney on behalf of the defendant. Though reply to the application No. 298 of 2022 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, to the reply within a period of four weeks.

Name of Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate, may not be reflected in the cause list, henceforth.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 15, 2023
(tarun)