

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum

CS No.58 of 2022

19.07.2023

Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ajay Siphaya, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.783 of 2022

Learned counsel for the applicant/defendant submits that he be permitted to withdraw the present application with liberty to file afresh. Ordered accordingly.

CS No.58 of 2022 & OMP No.298 of 2022

Since despite being last opportunity, no written statement as well as reply to the stay application has been filed on behalf of defendant/non-applicant, right to file the same stand closed and interim order dated 25.05.2022, passed in the stay application, is made absolute.

Alteration/Vacation/Modification on motion.

Application stands disposed of.

List after four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

19th July, 2023
(reena)