

Dharam Pal Vs. Shahnaz Begum

CS No. 58 of 2022

31.08.2023 **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Parul Negi and Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocates, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the defendant submit that fresh applications for rejection of plaint under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and for recalling of order have been filed, however, the same are not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on **14.09.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

31st August, 2023
(sushma)