

Dharam Pal v. Shahnaz Begum

CS No. 58 of 2022

16.10.2023 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP Nos. 395 and 396 of 2023

Replies to the applications stand filed. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

October 16, 2023

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**