

**Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum**

**Civil Suit No.58 of 2022**

20.03.2024 Present Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the defendant.

List on **27.03.2024**, as prayed for by learned counsel for the parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

March 20, 2024  
(shankar)