

**Dharam Pal Vs. Shahnaz Begum**

**Civil Suit No. 58/2022**

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the  
defendant.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the  
defendant, list after ensuing winter vacation on  
**06.03.2025.**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> January, 2025**  
(raman)