

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum
Civil Suit No. 58 of 2022

06.03.2025 Present: Ms. Himani Verma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shruti, proxy counsel, for the defendant.
List on **13th March, 2025.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 06, 2025
tarun