

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum

Civil Suit No.58 of 2022

13.03.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant submits that against order dated 13.11.2024, passed in OMP No.395 of 2023 in the present Civil Suit, an appropriate appeal has been preferred before a Division Bench of this Court and the same is listed for consideration on 27.03.2025.

In view thereof, list the matter for consideration on **01.04.2025.**

March 13, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**