

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum

Civil Suit No.58 of 2022

01.04.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant submits that order dated 13.11.2024 stands challenged before the Division Bench, by way of an appropriate appeal. The same is coming up before the concerned Division Bench on 07.04.2025. In view thereof, he prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed, list on **21.04.2025**.

April 01, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**