

**Dharam Pal Vs. Shahnaz Begum**

**Civil Suit No.58 of 2022**

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the defendant.  
Let the matter be listed for admission/denial of documents before the Addl. Registrar(Judicial) on **30.05.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)