

**CS-58 of 2022**

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for plaintiff.  
Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate for defendant.

As per order dated 13.05.2025 of the Hon'ble Court, the matter was listed for admission/denial of documents before the Ld. Addl. Registrar (Judicial) for today. However, today Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, learned counsel for the defendant has submitted that FAO(s) No. 4 of 2025 filed against the order passed by the Hon'ble Court in this case dated 13.11.2024 is listed on 04.06.2025 before the Hon'ble Principal Division Bench. Second prayer of the learned counsel is that husband of the defendant is unwell. As such, requested for further date. Prayer is not opposed by the opposite counsel. Let the matter be listed for admission/denial of documents on 16.06.2025.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**30.05.2025**

*(Vriti)*