

**CS No. 58 of 2022**

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate for the defendant.

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant prays for adjournment on the ground that the FAO(OS) No. 04 of 2025 filed against order dated 13.11.2024 is pending before the Hon'ble Principle DB and has been fixed for 24.06.2025. Learned counsel prays for an adjournment. Vide order dated 13.05.2025, specific date for conducting admission/denial of documents was given as 30.05.2025. However, on 30.05.2025, the matter was adjourned for today for conducting admission/denial of documents. In view of the aforesaid position, let the Civil Suit be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**16.06.2025**  
(Shalini)