

**Dharam Pal Vs. Shahnaz Begum**

**Civil Suit No.58 of 2022**

29.08.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the defendant.

Written statement stands filed.

Learned vice counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted time to file replication. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)