

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum

C.S No. 58 of 2022

26.02.2026 **Present:** Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the defendant.

In sequel to the orders passed by this Court on 29.08.2025,14.10.2025,04.12.2025, four weeks' time being last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file replication to the written statement filed by the defendant. List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

February 26, 2026
(veena)