

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz begum

CS No. 58 of 2022

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajay Sipahiya, Advocate, for the  
defendant.

Though, last opportunity was granted to the  
plaintiff to file the replication, however, on the  
persuasive request of learned counsel for the plaintiff  
and as a matter of indulgence, last and final  
opportunity of three weeks is granted to the plaintiff to  
file the replication.

List after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
(kck)