

Dharam Pal vs. Shahnaz Begum

CS No.58 of 2022

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Kanwar, Advocate, vice counsel, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the replication was filed in the morning itself. He further submits that an application for striking out pleadings, as made in the written statement, has also been filed in the Registry. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if in order.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 07, 2026
(vt)